Locality

Accomack
Albemarie
Alleghany
Amelia
Ambherst
Appomattox
Arlington
Augusta
Bath
Bedford
Bland
Botetourt
Brunswick
Buchanan
Buckingham
Campbell
Caroline
Carroll
Charles City
Charlotte
Chesterfield
Clarke
Craig
Culpeper
Cumberland
Dickenson
Dinwiddie
Essex
Fairfax
Fauquier
Floyd
Fluvanna
Franklin
Frederick
Giles
Gloucester
Goochiand
Grayson
Greene
Greensville
Halifax
Hanover
Henrico
Henry
Highland
Islte of Wight

TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES
CASE AND EXPENDITURE DATA BY LOCALITY FOR MONTH OF:
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April 2013
Total
Persons Total Amount
348 35,641.47
273 34,275.20
145 15,204.00
127 14,599.00
146 15,930.00
217 23,174.49
452 70,905.40
374 61,289.00
8 816.00
399 42,680.44
26 2,849.00
55 6,091.00
262 27,783.00
296 32,085.70
126 11,916.08
521 59,354.50
333 35,720.20
234 23,757.20
30 3,398.00
173 17,537.20
1795 218.094.19
22 2,556.00
12 1,252.00
356 40,358.20
130 12,883.00
135 14,355.37
269 31,518.00
153 15,825.50
2867 423,084.86
163 18,369.60
76 7.849.00
117 13,192.00
441 48,283.00
237 25,452.00
108 11,727.20
174 20,282 .46
57 6,5686.00
80 8,872.00
54 7.410.80
367 37,960.00
349 39,130.30
297 32,381.00
2760 331,390.90
489 55,347.86
1 158.00
214 22,963 80

Average
grant/case
221.38
244 .82
223.59
235.47
208.61
243.94
301.73
296.08
204.00
205.24
203.50
203.03
237.46
201.80
216.66
211.28
227.52
222.03
212.38
240.24
246,99
196.62
156.50
226.73
230.05
191.40
235.21
229.36
303.94
208.75
203.82
219.87
223.53
229.30
213.22
238.62
198.97
239.78
247.03
240.25
217.39
221.79
243.31
226.84
158.00
206.88

Average
grant/person

103.01
125.55
104.86
114.95
109.11
106.79
156.87
163.87
102.00
106.99
109.58
110.78
106.04
108.40

94.57
113.92
107.27
101.53
113.27
101.37
121.50
116.18
104.33
113.37

99.10
106.34
117.17
103.43
147.57
112.70
104.59
112.75
100.40
107.39
108.58
116.57
115.19
110.90
137.24
103.43
112.12
109.03
120.07
113.1¢
158.00
107.31



James City
King & Queen
King George
King William
Lancaster

Lee

Loudoun
Louisa
Lunenburg
Madison
Mathews
Mecklenburg
Middlesex
Montgomery
Nelson

New Kent
Northampton
Northumberiand
Nottoway
Orange

Page

Patrick
Pittsylvania
Pownhattan
Prince Edward
Prince George
Prince William
Pulaski
Rappahannock
Richmond
Roanoke
Rockbridge
Rockingham
Russell

Scott
Shenandoah
Smyth
Southamplton
Spotsylvania
Stafford

Surry

Sussex
Tazewell
Warren
Washington
Westmoreland
Wise

Wythe

York
Alexandria
Bristol

Buena Vista
Charlottesville
Chesapeske

154
20
49
50
42

257

224
83

22
23
161
49
269
37
38
88
35
123
83
43
80
194
52
135

1022
154

31
289
44
122
196
144
50
179
98
365
285
49
70
234
135
179
75
374
101
130
397
221
18
280
61

324
40
127
100
90
516
444
202
109
40
44
306
108
528
83
78
190
58
253
153
88
178
382
108
268
184
2084
282
13
81
581
99
203
405
300
118
379
200
854
624
93
141
465
277
344
163
713
205
268
830
460
43
590
2029

35,496.50
5,116.60
12,236.00
11,369.50
7,956.40
55,312.80
50,427.81
21,459.00
12,059.00
4,306.00
4,779.25
34,309.34
11,623.00
82,393.05
8,576.00
8,234.00
20,748.20
6,613.00
26,670.00
20,097.00
9,273.00
18,444.60
42,694.00
11,286.00
28,753.00
19,655.00
303,837.89
31,000.00
1,487.00
7,722.00
72,972.54
10,512.80
25,377.90
43,157.00
31,650.00
18,162.00
39,339.98
21,590.00
91,946.52
67,908.00
10,215.90
14,894.60
49,907.70
35,916.00
38,420.20
17,787.00
77,139.28
21,156.30
39,619.78
124,057.60
49,971.80
5,236.00
90,941.95
235,880.29

230.50
255.83
249.71
227.39
189.44
215.22
22512
230.74
215.34
195.73
207.79
213.10
237.20
306.29
231.78
216.68
235.78
188.94
216.83
242.13
215.65
230.56
220.07
217.04
212.99
233.99
297.30
201.30
185.88
248.10
252.50
238.93
208.02
220.19
219.79
363.24
219.78
220.31
232.78
230.20
208.49
212.78
213.28
266.04
214.64
237.16
206.25
209.47
304.77
312.49
226.12
275.58
324.79
24545

109.56
127.92

96.35
113.70

88.40
107.20
113.58
106.23
110.63
107.65
108.62
112.12
107.62
156.05
103.33
105.56
109.20
114.02
106.42
131.35
105.38
103.62
111.76
104.50
107.29
106.82
145.80
109.93
114.38

95.33
125.60
106.19
125.01
106.56
105.50
153.92
103.80
107.95
107.67
108.83
109.85
105.64
107.33
129.86
111.69
109.12
108.19
103.20
147.84
149.47
108.63
121.77
154.14
116.25



Colonial Heights
Covington
Danville
Franklin
Fredericksburg
Galax
Hampton
Harrisonburg
Hopewell
Lexington
Lynchburg
Manassas
Manassas Park
Martinsviile
Newport News
Norfolk

Norton
Petersburg
Portsmouth
Radford
Richmond
Roanoke
Staunton
Suffolk
Virginia Beach
Waynesboro
Williamsburg
Winchester

State Totais

67 123 20,171.80 301.07 164.00
22 42 5,078.00 230.82 120.90
380 804 83,824.80 220.59 104.26
104 221 23,730.10 22817 107.38
149 285 44,816.60 300.78 151.92
45 105 10,593.30 235.41 100.89
1259 2625 394,171.04 313.08 150.16
156 305 36,314.16 232.78 119.08
297 642 77,203.20 259.94 120.25
12 28 2,964.00 247.00 105.86
510 1063 126,228.50 247.51 119.88
142 305 44,631.00 314.30 146.33
32 59 9,852.00 301.63 163.59
165 325 42,070.13 254,97 129.45
1490 3168 388,467.23 260.72 122.62
1958 4302 502,150.69 256.46 116.72
50 100 10.518.50 210.37 105.19
497 893 121,936.60 245.35 122.80
1023 2153 261,387.30 255.51 121.41
73 168 19,947.00 273.25 118.73
2435 5107 618,119.54 253.85 121.03
1007 2019 244,265.72 242.57 120.98
129 267 39,970.87 309.85 149.70
389 820 87,101.61 223.91 106.22
869 1770 214,078.74 246.35 120.95
138 282 44,407.74 321.80 157.47
33 84 9,184.00 278.30 109.33
112 244 29,342.85 261.99 120.26
30284 62520 7,642,401.82 252.36 122.24



